PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ROBERT HOTTO	12/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JOHN L. ROGITZ (25%)	
Street Address:	750 B Street, Suite 3120	
City:	San Diego	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92101	

Name:	ENERGYIELD LLC (75%)
Street Address:	1007 Goldeneye View
City:	Carlsbad
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	92011

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12641626

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (619)338-8078

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 619-338-8075

Email: jeanne@rogitz.com

Correspondent Name: ROGITZ & ASSOCIATES

Address Line 1: 750 B STREET
Address Line 2: SUITE 3120

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1065.019

501045493 PATENT REEL: 023674 FRAME: 0762

OP \$40,00 12641626

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John L. Rogitz
Total Attachments: 1 source=1065019_Assignment#page1.tif	

PATENT REEL: 023674 FRAME: 0763

RECORDED: 12/18/2009

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, ROBERT HOTTO, a U.S. citizen, residing at 1007 Goldeneye View, Carlsbad, California 92011 (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNOR), have invented certain new and useful improvements in a "ENHANCED EFFICIENCY TURBINE" for which I have executed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, specification of which is filled herewith:

AND WHEREAS, JOHN L. ROGITZ, a U.S. citizen, with a place of business at 750 B Street, Suite 3120, San Diego, California 92101, desires to acquire one quarter interest (25%) in the right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and, whereas, Energyield LLC, a limited liability company, with a place of businesss at 1007 Goldeneye View, Carlsbad, California 92011, (hereinafter referenced as ASSIGNEES), desires to acquire three quarters interest (75%) in the right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said inventor, do hereby acknowledge that I have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, one hundred percent interest (100%) of the right, title and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

/Dated:

_____/£

PATENT

REEL: 023674 FRAME: 0764